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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3372548 
 

Licence No.: TRNF0442 
 

Date: September 22, 2025 
Mohawk Park 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF PETER S SHODY 

 
 
 
The Alcohol Gaming Commission Ontario Judges have ruled Trainer Peter SHODY violated 
rule 9.11 (failing to take your horse directly to the test barn when a post-race sample has been 
ordered).  The violation occurred in the paddock with "KNGTSTLKRS GAMES" following race 
one on September 22, 2025 at Woodbine Mohawk Park. Mr. Shody has been issued a 
$200.00 monetary penalty.  
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By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COJ8804 - Commission Official 
(Active) - Frederick E Brethour 

  
 
 
COV2316 - Commission Official 

(Active) - CRAIG WALKER 

  
 
 
CO1290649 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Jason R. Portuondo 
 


